Deon Gericke
L - .

From: Molebogeng Rasercka <MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Wednesday, 23 March 2022 14:.04
To: lssa@Ilssa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za;

info@gaa.org.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; info@ipc.org.za; Rector Kgared;; Thandeka
Malele; ptabar@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com; Deon
Gericke; gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za; mscapebar@iaw.co.za;
courtrolls@csadvocates.co.za; legalpracticecouncil@lpc.crg.za; baradmin@law.co.za;
manager@gkchambers.co.za

Cc: ‘communication@lpc.org.za’; 'jhbadmin@Ilaw.co.za'; ‘'admin@pabasa.co.za’;
senicrofficer@jsabar.co.za.; jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhboffice2@law.co.za;
update@jaa.org.za; infc@jaa.org.za; melissa@tarica.co.za; thomas.harban@lpiif.co.za;

ptaadmin@law.co.za'

Subject: Unopposed Motion Court for 30 March 2022
Attachments: UNOPPOSED 30 MARCH 2022 JUDGE BAQWA J (1).pdf
Good day All

Kindly see attached Directive and court roll above for Judge Bagwa for Unoppaosed Motion Court for 30 March 2022.

Kird regards,

AMOLEBGGENG RASERQOKA

SECRETARY TO THE HONOURABLE JUDGE
BAQWA

GAUTENTG DIVISION OF THE

HigH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

Disclaime

e 0 e
’Iﬂf'ﬁll-. Aﬂ“ PAUL KR'JGER STREET & MADIBA STREET, The _ini‘o'r:. Aticn eontainad in this cammunication froni the
,& = sl is cenfilenthal Ttis intended ealely for usn by tha
SETHE R HLRTE R PRETORIA, 0001 recipicot o claers authorized to roceive i IF you 2ro not
SR T A 1 TR . . o . che rozipiont, veu e hereby notified hat aoy Gholosure,
High Cciirt Building, Office 2.12 copyina, ciciration or faking action in relation of ths |
Tel no: {012) 3156712 ;Onutﬁiljtffzfl this information i strictly nrohibitod wnd may |
CELL PHONE : 0769977676 _ _ _
Lo Vaiz em=il has been coonned for virusto ony maliars, eno
E-maii: MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za sy haves Loon autornatically archived Ly Minacas Lidl, |
BRIt tudici N an inpovawr in Soft.carz &s 4 Service (53:5) for ousiizss.
Websito: www.judiciary.org.za Proviging a safev an more wseful plen 107 your huran

Ty o Lio deta. spocializing ing Securivy, archiving poc

compliance. To find out more CF 7 Hors.




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AERICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES}

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAQWA J

DIRECTIVE

1. Documents must be uploaded in all matters to the Caselines digital platform. A matter which is
noncompliant with this requirement shall not be entertained. Only matters that have been
uploaded on Caselines shall be heard. All non-compliant matters shali automatically be removed

from the roll.

2. As envisaged by par 8 of the Consolidated Directive, Re Court Operations during the extended
Covid-19 Lockdown, the applicant shall submit a practice note. The practice note must, in addition
to the information required in terms of the practice manual, entail the following particulars: the

names, email addresses and cell numbers of the legal practiticners appearing.

3. The Honourable Judge Baqwa request hard copies document including draft order must be
delivered to court building floor 2™ office 2.12 before 14h00 on the 25 March2022(Draft Order

must including Counsel's email address and cell number)

4. Hearings will be conducted on the Microsoft Teams platform, via a link to be provided by the
Judge’s secretary (Ms, Molebogeng Raseroka) (V:Rasercka@iudiciary.org.za.

30 MARCH 2022
1. DR BEZUIDENHOUT Vs T JOHNSON 55861/21
2. MARIVATE ATTORNEYS Vs I MSIZA 54452/21
3. ABSA BANK Vs ME CHUENE 48959/21
12408/22

4, EXPARTE: C FSWART




10.

11.

12,

13.

14.

15.

16,

EX PARTE: K BEAUMONT

SUPERDRIVE

EX PARTE: W M COETZEE+1

D NAIDOO

COVECSALTD

BMW FINANCIAL

SB GUARANTEE

E STRYDOM

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

D OWUsSU+1

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

R M PRINCE

V SINGH

AFRI DEVO LTD

D L SIDAMBE

BV MONCHUSH-2

G STRYDOM

TTMABAYA+1

Y T NDHLAU

G J TIROYABONE

MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS+1

10574/22

63448/20

12407/22

7947122

34554/18

67386/20

93986/19

42521/21

91648/19

57185/21

59689/21

22645/19




17.

18.

18,

20.

21,

22,

23,

24,

25,

26.

27.

28.

29,

EX PARTE; E DE SCANDE

CHANGING TIDES

MINTSTONE TRADING

5B GUARANTEE

FNB BANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

JLLOYD

K G MATLAWENG

J D GEORGIADES

JBEHR

JJHAMMAN

CHANGINGTIDES

L F KUNENE VS

VS

Vs

VS

&)

A

VS

VS

VS

VS

V5

Vs

RAF

M N JANUARY+1

M J NONYANE

KA LEPHCTO+1

H P KHANYILE

O M MANYISA

P J NEL

Z M MATLAWENG

RAF

M BEHR

RAF

B PETER+1

42991/21

52458/21

63596/21

53338/21

61259/21

19667/21

2048/21

54435/20

14862/17

39907/17

177/18

20088721

52202/10




30. ABSA BANKLTD VS OAKDALE CONSTRUCTION CC 34158/21

31. JREYNEKE V5 RAF 56677/21
32. REDEFINE RETAILLTD VS LEMONADE STORES 11973/21
33. MW CHUEU VS M CHUEU 58279/21
34. B/C OF CRATMEN'S VS P AMAWETHU+1 12157/20
35. FCPN GENERAL ENTERPRISE V5 P U ONYEKWERE+2 32597/21

36. FNB BANKLTD VS TRIPLE M PASSENGER 50912/21 ‘




