#### **Deon Gericke**

From:

Molebogeng Raseroka < MRaseroka@iudiciary.org.za>

Sent:

Wednesday, 23 March 2022 14:04

To:

Issa@Issa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za;

info@gaa.org.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; info@ipc.org.za; Rector Kganedi; Thandeka Malele; ptabar@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com; Deon

Gericke; gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za; mscapebar@law.co.za;

courtrolls@csadvocates.co.za; legalpracticecouncil@lpc.org.za; baradmin@law.co.za;

manager@gkchambers.co.za

Cc:

'communication@lpc.org.za'; 'jhbadmin@law.co.za'; 'admin@pabasa.co.za'; seniorofficer@jsabar.co.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhboffice2@law.co.za;

update@jaa.org.za; info@jaa.org.za; melissa@tarica.co.za; thomas.harban@lpiif.co.za;

ptaadmin@law.co.za'

Subject:

Unopposed Motion Court for 30 March 2022

Attachments:

UNOPPOSED 30 MARCH 2022 JUDGE BAQWA J (1).pdf

Good day All

Kindly see attached Directive and court roll above for Judge Baqwa for Unopposed Motion Court for 30 March 2022.

#### Kind regards,



idilikat iku ki kanda Kanda iku kangan kada k

# MOLEBOGENG RASEROKA

#### SECRETARY TO THE HONOURABLE JUDGE BAQWA

GAUTENG DIVISION OF THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

PAUL KRUGER STREET & MADIBA STREET,

PRETORIA, 0001

High Court Building, Office 2.12

Tel no: (012) 315 6712 CELL PHONE: 0769977676

E-mail: MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za

Website: www.judiciary.org.za

compliance. To find out more Click Hore.

#### Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scenned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and

## IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

## (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

### (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

# **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAQWA J**

#### **DIRECTIVE**

- Documents must be uploaded in all matters to the CaseLines digital platform. A matter which is noncompliant with this requirement shall <u>not</u> be entertained. Only matters that have been uploaded on CaseLines shall be heard. All non-compliant matters shall automatically be removed from the roll.
- As envisaged by par 8 of the Consolidated Directive, Re Court Operations during the extended Covid-19 Lockdown, the applicant shall submit a practice note. The practice note must, in addition to the information required in terms of the practice manual, entail the following particulars: the names, email addresses and cell numbers of the legal practitioners appearing.
- 3. The Honourable Judge Baqwa request hard copies document including draft order must be delivered to court building floor 2<sup>nd</sup> office 2.12 before 14h00 on the 25 March2022(Draft Order must including Counsel's email address and cell number)
- 4. Hearings will be conducted on the Microsoft Teams platform, via a link to be provided by the Judge's secretary (Ms. Molebogeng Raseroka) (MRaseroka@iudiciary.org.za.

### **30 MARCH 2022**

1.	DR BEZUIDENHOUT	VS	TJOHNSON	55861/21
2.	MARIVATE ATTORNEYS	VS	J MSIZA	54452/21
3.	ABSA BANK	VS	ME CHUENE	48959/21
4.	EX PARTE: C F SWART			12408/22

5. EX PARTE: K BEAUMONT			10574/22
6. SUPERDRIVE	VS	R M PRINCE	63448/20
7. EX PARTE: W M COETZEE+1			12407/22
8. D NAIDOO	VS	V SINGH	7947/22
9. COVEC SA LTD	VS	AFRI DEVO LTD	34554/18
10. BMW FINANCIAL	VS	D L SIDAMBE	67386/20
11. SB GUARANTEE	VS	B V MONCHUSI+2	93986/19
12. E STRYDOM	VS	G STRYDOM	42521/21
13. FNB BANK LTD	vs	T T MABAYA+1	91648/19
14. FNB BANK LTD	VS	Y T NDHLAU	57185/21
15. FNB BANK LTD	VS	G J TIROYABONE	59689/21
16. D OWUSU+1	VS	MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS+1	22645/19

17. EX PARTE; E DE SCA	NDE		42991/21
18. CHANGING TIDES	VS	M N JANUARY+1	52458/21
19. MINTSTONE TRADIN	G VS	M J NONYANE	63596/21
20. SB GUARANTEE	VS	K A LEPHOTO+1	53338/21
21. FNB BANK LTD	VS	H P KHANYILE	61259/21
22. CHANGING TIDES	VS	O M MANYISA	19667/21
23. J LLOYD	VS	PJNEL	2048/21
24. K G MATLAWENG	VS	Z M MATLAWENG	54435/20
25. J D GEORGIADES	VS	RAF	14862/17
26. J BEHR	VS	M BEHR	39907/17
27. JJ HAMMAN	VS	RAF	177/18
28. CHANGINGTIDES	VS	B PETER+1	20088/21
29. L F KUNENE	VS RAF		52202/10

30. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	OAKE	PALE CONSTRUCTION CC	34158/21
31. J REYNEKE	VS	RAF		56677/21
32. REDEFINE RETAIL LTD	VS	LEMO	NADE STORES	11973/21
33. M W CHUEU	VS	м сн	JEU	58279/21
34. B/C OF CRATMEN'S	VS	P A M	AWETHU+1	12157/20
35. FCPN GENERAL ENTERPR	RISE	VS	P U ONYEKWERE+2	32597/21
36. FNB BANK LTD		VS	TRIPLE M PASSENGER	50912/21